

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
 Bid 18-046
 Construction of Traffic Signalization at West Bellfort at Mason Road
 and West Bellfort at Old Richmond Road**

**Recommendation: Traf Tex, Inc. \$501,662.90
 Funding: Engineering**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Traf Tex, Inc. Houston	\$501,662.90	180	
Southwest Signal Supply Inc. Houston	\$503,285.51	180	
Traffic Systems Construction Dickinson	\$521,745.80	180	
Reliable Signal & Lighting Solutions Pearland	\$568,354.55	180	
Florida Traffic Control Devices Inc. Pearland	\$579,154.27	180	

Item No.	Control No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	TRAF-TEX, INC., HOUSTON, TX		SOUTHWEST SIGNAL SUPPLY, INC., HOUSTON, TX		TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, DICKINSON, TX		RELIABLE SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC, PEARLAND, TX		FLORIDA TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC., PEARLAND, TX	
					Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures
1	104	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	25	\$ 5.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 28.30	\$ 707.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 62.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 63.75
2	104	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	15	\$ 28.35	\$ 425.25	\$ 28.30	\$ 424.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 31.83	\$ 477.45
3	104	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	14	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 396.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 254.63	\$ 3,564.82
4	132	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	15	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 594.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 25.46	\$ 381.90
5	162	BLOCK SODDING	SY	8	\$ 28.35	\$ 226.80	\$ 16.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38.20	\$ 305.60
6	416	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	56	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 275.15	\$ 15,408.40
7	416	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	88	\$ 370.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 502.05	\$ 44,180.40
8	432	RIPRAP (CONC) (5")	CY	3.5	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 204.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 572.92	\$ 2,005.22
9	502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 827.56	\$ 3,310.24
10	506	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(8")	LF	40	\$ 8.70	\$ 348.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 152.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 1,310.00
11	506	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(12")	LF	70	\$ 9.20	\$ 644.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 343.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 2,524.20
12	506	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	110	\$ 3.20	\$ 352.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 797.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 137.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 412.50
13	529	CONCRETE CURB (DOWEL)	LF	28	\$ 15.75	\$ 441.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 574.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 805.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 31.83	\$ 891.24
14	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,998.50	\$ 3,998.50	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 4,265.10	\$ 4,265.10
15	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	1	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 11,953.00	\$ 11,953.00	\$ 13,527.37	\$ 13,527.37
16	531	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4.5")	SY	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 84.25	\$ 842.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 350.12	\$ 3,501.20
17	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	LF	250	\$ 9.15	\$ 2,287.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.93	\$ 2,982.50
18	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3")	LF	520	\$ 11.15	\$ 5,798.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12.38	\$ 6,437.60
19	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	1065	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 27.42	\$ 29,202.30
20	618	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (4")	LF	90	\$ 13.15	\$ 1,183.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.18	\$ 1,366.20
21	618	CONDT (RM) (2")	LF	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 2,592.00
22	620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	LF	505	\$ 1.70	\$ 858.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 934.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 878.70
23	620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	1755	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,720.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 1.34	\$ 2,351.70
24	620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	90	\$ 1.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 148.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 131.40
25	621	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR)(12 AWG)	LF	1915	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,925.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,787.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 3,581.05
26	624	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	9	\$ 635.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 753.02	\$ 6,777.18
27	624	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636)W/APRON	EA	2	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,361.97	\$ 2,723.94
28	628	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) SP (U)	EA	2	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,810.88	\$ 11,621.76
29	644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	25	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 1,318.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 112.06	\$ 2,801.50
30	644	IN SM RD SUP & AM TY S80 (1) SA (U-BM)	EA	8	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,100.25	\$ 8,802.00
31	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)	LF	900	\$ 0.60	\$ 540.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 504.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 585.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 495.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 855.00
32	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	1230	\$ 0.60	\$ 738.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 688.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 799.50	\$ 0.56	\$ 688.80	\$ 0.64	\$ 787.20

Item No.	Control No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	TRAF-TEX, INC., HOUSTON, TX		SOUTHWEST SIGNAL SUPPLY, INC., HOUSTON, TX		TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, DICKINSON, TX		RELIABLE SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC, PEARLAND, TX		FLORIDA TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC., PEARLAND, TX	
					Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures
33	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	715	\$ 1.38	\$ 986.70	\$ 1.12	\$ 800.80	\$ 1.30	\$ 929.50	\$ 1.28	\$ 915.20	\$ 0.83	\$ 593.45
34	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	1170	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 2,960.10	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 2.86	\$ 3,346.20
35	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	290	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,464.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 5.63	\$ 1,632.70	\$ 6.37	\$ 1,847.30
36	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	1250	\$ 0.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 812.50	\$ 0.56	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 800.00
37	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	15	\$ 6.50	\$ 97.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 75.75	\$ 5.75	\$ 86.25	\$ 5.53	\$ 82.95	\$ 6.37	\$ 95.55
38	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	6	\$ 132.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 115.90	\$ 695.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 159.15	\$ 954.90
39	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100 MIL)	EA	6	\$ 181.50	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 159.15	\$ 954.90
40	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	EA	27	\$ 33.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 465.75	\$ 26.50	\$ 715.50	\$ 40.74	\$ 1,099.98
41	666	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MEDIAN NOSE)	LF	130	\$ 1.27	\$ 165.10	\$ 1.53	\$ 198.90	\$ 1.75	\$ 227.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 637.00	\$ 70.02	\$ 9,102.60
42	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	3380	\$ 0.11	\$ 371.80	\$ 0.13	\$ 439.40	\$ 0.15	\$ 507.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 202.80	\$ 0.13	\$ 439.40
43	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	715	\$ 0.17	\$ 121.55	\$ 0.23	\$ 164.45	\$ 0.25	\$ 178.75	\$ 0.15	\$ 107.25	\$ 0.19	\$ 135.85
44	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	1170	\$ 0.22	\$ 257.40	\$ 0.43	\$ 503.10	\$ 0.45	\$ 526.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 468.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 292.50
45	666	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	305	\$ 0.55	\$ 167.75	\$ 0.83	\$ 253.15	\$ 0.95	\$ 289.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 183.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 195.20
46	666	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	6	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 111.90	\$ 17.25	\$ 103.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 114.60
47	666	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	6	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 111.90	\$ 17.25	\$ 103.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 114.60
48	666	PAVEMENT SEALER (YLD TRI)	EA	27	\$ 5.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 2.59	\$ 69.93	\$ 2.90	\$ 78.30	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 12.73	\$ 343.71
49	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	179	\$ 4.40	\$ 787.60	\$ 4.30	\$ 769.70	\$ 4.75	\$ 850.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 7.64	\$ 1,367.56
50	672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	36	\$ 4.40	\$ 158.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 154.80	\$ 4.75	\$ 171.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 7.64	\$ 275.04
51	677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	2425	\$ 0.33	\$ 800.25	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,042.75	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,091.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 970.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 1,236.75
52	677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	535	\$ 0.66	\$ 353.10	\$ 0.89	\$ 476.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 347.75	\$ 0.76	\$ 406.60
53	677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	805	\$ 1.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,231.65	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,408.75	\$ 0.85	\$ 684.25	\$ 1.27	\$ 1,022.35
54	677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	350	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 885.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 595.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 892.50
55	677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	8	\$ 66.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 322.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 374.00	\$ 31.83	\$ 254.64
56	677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	8	\$ 66.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 322.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 476.00	\$ 31.83	\$ 254.64
57	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	3380	\$ 0.04	\$ 135.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 169.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 169.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 67.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 169.00
58	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	715	\$ 0.11	\$ 78.65	\$ 0.05	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.05	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.05	\$ 35.75	\$ 0.06	\$ 42.90
59	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	1170	\$ 0.18	\$ 210.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 58.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 58.50	\$ 0.06	\$ 70.20	\$ 0.08	\$ 93.60
60	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	305	\$ 0.28	\$ 85.40	\$ 0.05	\$ 15.25	\$ 0.05	\$ 15.25	\$ 0.14	\$ 42.70	\$ 0.09	\$ 27.45
61	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	6	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.15	\$ 6.90	\$ 8.40	\$ 50.40	\$ 6.37	\$ 38.22
62	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	6	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.15	\$ 6.90	\$ 8.40	\$ 50.40	\$ 6.37	\$ 38.22
63	678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")(YLD TRI)	EA	27	\$ 3.30	\$ 89.10	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.15	\$ 31.05	\$ 8.40	\$ 226.80	\$ 6.37	\$ 171.99
64	680	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM)	EA	2	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 80,910.00	\$ 32,600.19	\$ 65,200.38	\$ 34,475.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 46,608.00	\$ 93,216.00	\$ 33,676.62	\$ 67,353.24

Item No.	Control No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	TRAF-TEX, INC., HOUSTON, TX		SOUTHWEST SIGNAL SUPPLY, INC., HOUSTON, TX		TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, DICKINSON, TX		RELIABLE SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC, PEARLAND, TX		FLORIDA TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC., PEARLAND, TX	
					Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in figures
65	682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	16	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 106.08	\$ 1,697.28
66	682	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	6	\$ 123.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 112.71	\$ 676.26
67	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	6	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 233.49	\$ 1,400.94
68	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	16	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 233.49	\$ 3,735.84
69	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	12	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 233.49	\$ 2,801.88
70	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	16	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 233.49	\$ 3,735.84
71	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	EA	6	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 233.49	\$ 1,400.94
72	682	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	16	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 233.49	\$ 3,735.84
73	682	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (COUNTDOWN)	EA	14	\$ 415.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 448.42	\$ 6,277.88
74	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	2780	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,197.00
75	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (4 CONDR)	LF	2870	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 4,448.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,305.00
76	684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	3920	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,036.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,036.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 7,683.20
77	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (28') LUM	EA	2	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,283.13	\$ 14,566.26
78	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40') LUM	EA	1	\$ 7,795.00	\$ 7,795.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,851.58	\$ 9,851.58
79	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (44') LUM	EA	1	\$ 8,205.00	\$ 8,205.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,386.53	\$ 10,386.53
80	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (55') LUM	EA	2	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 23,996.28	\$ 47,992.56
81	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (60') LUM	EA	1	\$ 20,335.00	\$ 20,335.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 24,517.42	\$ 24,517.42
82	686	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (65') LUM	EA	1	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 21,365.00	\$ 21,365.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 25,382.44	\$ 25,382.44
83	687	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,856.85	\$ 22,854.80
84	688	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UNITS	EA	14	\$ 945.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,030.72	\$ 14,430.08
85	688	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	2	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,683.49	\$ 3,366.98
86	8777	LED RDWY LUMINAIRE (.25KW EQ)	EA	8	\$ 560.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 623.39	\$ 4,987.12
87		WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	EA	2	\$ 41,115.00	\$ 82,230.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 34,285.00	\$ 68,570.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 35,869.31	\$ 71,738.62
88		GLANCE GPS PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM	EA	2	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,658.28	\$ 13,316.56
89	DWG	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (2' WIDE)	LF	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 127.32	\$ 1,018.56
					TOTAL	\$ 501,662.90	TOTAL	\$ 503,285.51	TOTAL	\$ 521,745.80	TOTAL	\$ 568,354.55	TOTAL	\$ 579,154.27